Oslo District Court issued a judgment on 03.03.2024 with this verdict: 

1. The State, represented by the Ministry of Children and Families, is acquitted. 

2. Jehovah’s Witnesses is ordered to pay the State, represented by the Ministry of 

Children and Families in the amount of 1,140,505 – one million one hundred and 

forty thousand five hundred and five – NOK. 

For further details regarding the case, see the District Court’s judgment and the Court of 

Appeal’s remarks below. 

Jehovah’s Witnesses have appealed the verdict to Borgarting Court of Appeal. During the 

preparation of the case the Court of Appeal allowed Jehovah’s Witnesses’ claim for invalidity

[...]

5. The County Governor of Oslo and Viken’s decision of 22 December 2022 regarding 

loss of registration is invalid. 

6. The State, represented by the Ministry of Children and Families, is ordered to pay 

Jehovah’s Witnesses’ legal costs of NOK 8,500,000 – eight million five hundred 

thousand – for the District Court and the Court of Appeal. 

Jørgen Monn  Anne Kristin  Vike Rolf Ytrehus 

The document is in accordance with the signed original.